Risks to our investment thesis include: 1) sensitivity of EVC’s advertising-based businesses to macroeconomic shocks, such as a
recession, 2) potential volatility of EVC’s digital media business, given its increasing focus on emerging markets, its dependence on a
small number of commercial relationships with media tech platforms, and increasing competition, 3) secular challenges and
potentially increasing competition from TelevisaUnivision for EVC’s broadcast media business, 4) potential barriers to sale of all or a
portion of the company, and 5) risk-off market sentiment as an overhang for valuation of EVC’s fast-growing, less mature digital
advertising businesses.

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   3Q 2022 Results Review November 4, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  4

Figure 2: While 3Q EBITDA missed slightly on $2m f/x drag, political surge drives 4Q estimates much higher and well above consensus

cEntravision Communications
Summary of Quarterly Estimates
In millions, except per share data

A vs

Last Yr E Beat/Miss A E Beat/Miss A Consensus Consensus

3Q22A

Pro Forma *

Revenue $199.0 $231.3 $9.7 $241.0 16.2% 4.9% 21.1%

Op Expense 175.7 204.3 10.8 215.0 16.3% 6.1% 22.4%

Adjusted EBITDA 23.3 27.0 (1.0) 26.0 15.9% -4.5% 11.4%

As Reported

Revenue 199.0 231.3 9.7 241.0 16.2% 4.9% 21.1% 231.0   4.3%

Op Expense 175.7 204.3 10.8 215.0 16.3% 6.1% 22.4%

Adjusted EBITDA 23.3 27.0 (1.0) 26.0 15.9% -4.5% 11.4% 26.1   -0.5%

  Margin 11.7% 11.7% -0.9% 10.8% 11.3% -0.5%

Pro Forma EPS $0.14 $0.14 ($-0.02) $0.12 0.0% -14.3% -14.3% $0.14 -14.3%

FCF/sh (core) $0.25 $0.23 ($-0.05) $0.18 -8.0% -20.0% -28.0%

ICR vs

Last Yr Prior Chg Current Prior Chg Current Consensus Consensus

4Q22E

Pro Forma *

Revenue $233.9 $256.0 $23.6 $279.7 9.5% 10.1% 19.6%

Op Expense 201.0 225.6 16.3 241.9 12.2% 8.1% 20.3%

Adjusted EBITDA 32.9 30.4 7.4 37.8 -7.5% 22.4% 14.9%

As Reported

Revenue 233.9 256.0 23.6 279.7 9.5% 10.1% 19.6% 255.3   9.5%

Op Expense 201.0 225.6 16.3 241.9 12.2% 8.1% 20.3%

Adjusted EBITDA 32.9 30.4 7.4 37.8 -7.5% 22.4% 14.9% 31.7   19.1%

  Margin 14.0% 11.9% 1.6% 13.5% 12.4% 1.1%

Pro Forma EPS $0.15 $0.15 $+0.06 $0.21 0.0% 40.0% 40.0% $0.17 23.5%

FCF/sh (core) $0.35 $0.18 $+0.13 $0.31 -48.6% 37.1% -11.4%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

Results YoY %CHG

Estimates YoY %CHG

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   3Q 2022 Results Review November 4, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  5

Figure 3: We raise our 2022 estimates, driven by political beat, while trimming our 2023 estimates, largely for macro caution on digital margins

Entravision Communications (NYSE: EVC)

Summary of Annual Estimates
In millions, except per share data

ICR vs

Last Yr Prior Chg Current Prior Chg Current Consensus Consensus

2022E

Pro Forma *

Revenue 781.8 906.2 33.4 939.6 15.9% 4.3% 20.2%

Op expense 691.3 808.2 27.0 835.2 16.9% 3.9% 20.8%

Adjusted EBITDA 90.6 98.0 6.3 104.3 8.2% 7.0% 15.2%

As Reported

Revenue 760.2 906.2 33.4 939.6 19.2% 4.4% 23.6% 903 4.0%

Op expense 672.0 808.2 27.0 835.2 20.3% 4.0% 24.3%

Adjusted EBITDA 88.2 98.0 6.3 104.3 11.2% 7.2% 18.3% 98.0 6.5%

  Margin 11.6% 10.8% 0.3% 11.1% 10.9% 0.3%

EPS $0.33 $0.41 $0.04 $0.45 23.9% 11.0% 34.8% $0.42 7.4%

Cash FCF/sh $0.90 $0.74 $0.07 $0.81 -17.8% 7.8% -10.0%

2023E

Pro Forma *

Revenue 939.6 965.4 98.3 1,063.7 2.7% 10.5% 13.2%

Op expense 835.2 863.7 103.6 967.3 3.4% 12.4% 15.8%

Adjusted EBITDA 104.3 101.6 (5.2) 96.4 -2.6% -5.0% -7.6%

As Reported

Revenue 939.6 965.4 98.3 1,063.7 2.7% 10.5% 13.2% 1,002 6.1%

Op expense 835.2 863.7 103.6 967.3 3.4% 12.4% 15.8%

Adjusted EBITDA 104.3 101.6 (5.2) 96.4 -2.6% -5.0% -7.6% 101.6 -5.1%

  Margin 11.1% 10.5% -1.5% 9.1% 10.1% -1.1%

EPS $0.45 $0.44 ($0.06) $0.38 -1.4% -14.1% -15.5% $0.50 -23.7%

Cash FCF/sh $0.81 $0.75 ($0.09) $0.66 -7.4% -11.1% -18.5%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

YoY %CHGEstimates

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   3Q 2022 Results Review November 4, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  6

Figure 4: Our digital revenue estimates rise to reflect recent acquisitions, while our 2023E digital OCF comes down for lower margins

Entravision Communications (NYSE: EVC)

Summary of Digital Segment Annual Estimates
In millions, except per share data

Last Yr Old Chg Current Old Chg Current

2022E

As Reported

Legacy Digital Revenue 68.7 102.9 3.3 106.2 49.9% 4.8% 54.6%

Legacy Digital Opex 63.0 93.6 0.3 93.9 48.7% 0.4% 49.1%

Legacy Digital OCF 5.7 9.3 3.0 12.3 63.3% 52.4% 115.7%

  Margin 8.3% 9.0% 2.5% 11.6%

Cisneros Interactive Revenue 453.9 512.8 (2.4) 510.4 13.0% -0.5% 12.5%

Cisneros Interactive Opex 425.3 481.1 (0.6) 480.5 13.1% -0.1% 13.0%

Cisneros Interactive OCF 28.6 31.7 (1.8) 29.9 10.7% -6.3% 4.4%

  Margin 6.3% 6.2% -0.3% 5.9%

MediaDonuts Revenue 30.9 84.0 (0.8) 83.1 171.7% -2.6% 169.1%

MediaDonuts Opex 28.1 77.3 (0.0) 77.2 175.2% -0.1% 175.1%

MediaDonuts OCF 2.8 6.7 (0.8) 5.9 137.0% -27.5% 109.5%

  Margin 9.1% 8.0% -0.9% 7.1%

365 Digital Revenue 1.9 9.7 2.0 11.7 410.5% NM NM

365 Digital Opex 1.7 9.4 2.1 11.5 456.4% NM NM

365 Digital OCF 0.2 0.3 (0.1) 0.2 56.2% -42.3% 13.9%

  Margin 11.5% 3.5% -1.4% 2.1%

Digital Segment Revenue 555.3 709.4 22.7 732.1 27.7% 4.1% 31.8%

Digital Segment Opex 518.0 661.4 21.9 683.3 27.7% 4.2% 31.9%

Digital Segment OCF 37.3 48.0 0.7 48.7 28.5% 2.0% 30.5%

  Margin 6.7% 6.8% -0.1% 6.7%

2023E

As Reported

Legacy Digital Revenue 106.2 109.0 24.0 133.0 5.9% 19.3% 25.2%

Legacy Digital Opex 93.9 98.8 23.2 122.0 5.5% 24.4% 29.9%

Legacy Digital OCF 12.3 10.2 0.8 11.0 9.2% -19.8% -10.6%

  Margin 11.6% 9.3% -1.1% 8.3%

Cisneros Interactive Revenue 510.4 569.4 0.0 569.4 11.0% 0.5% 11.6%

Cisneros Interactive Opex 480.5 526.2 6.2 532.4 9.4% 1.4% 10.8%

Cisneros Interactive OCF 29.9 43.2 (6.2) 37.0 36.4% -12.6% 23.8%

  Margin 5.9% 7.6% -1.1% 6.5%

MediaDonuts Revenue 83.1 91.2 0.0 91.2 8.7% 1.1% 9.7%

MediaDonuts Opex 77.2 82.4 1.8 84.2 6.7% 2.4% 9.1%

MediaDonuts OCF 5.9 8.8 (1.8) 7.0 31.5% -13.2% 18.3%

  Margin 7.1% 9.6% -2.0% 7.7%

365 Digital Revenue 11.7 18.5 (5.0) 13.5 91.2% -75.8% 15.4%

365 Digital Opex 11.5 18.0 (5.0) 13.0 91.8% -79.1% 12.7%

365 Digital OCF 0.2 0.6 0.0 0.6 74.7% 64.8% 139.6%

  Margin 2.1% 3.2% 1.2% 4.4%

Digital Segment Revenue 732.1 788.1 94.0 882.1 11.1% 9.4% 20.5%

Digital Segment Opex 683.3 725.4 97.2 822.6 9.7% 10.7% 20.4%

Digital Segment OCF 48.7 62.7 (3.2) 59.5 30.7% -8.5% 22.2%

  Margin 6.7% 8.0% -1.2% 6.8%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

Estimates YoY %CHG

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   3Q 2022 Results Review November 4, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  7

Figure 5: Valuation basically unchanged, as lower equity risk premium based on October data offsets lower digital profitability assumptions

Figure 6: Competitive Republican spending levels in key Hispanic markets suggest a new, bullish era for EVC’s political advertising revenue